503680550 02/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727186

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Executio	on Date
SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		04/10/201	5
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	SYMBOL	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1 ZEBRA	A PLAZA	
City:	HOLTSV	ILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11742		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA	5015703	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (8 e sent to t provided;	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 84	347)955-4514 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 84 D	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; D Z 3	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 rocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; D Z 3	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 bocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 rocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 pocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 rocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 Pocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; D Z 3 L JMBER:	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 Pocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS /judith I. ahrens/ 02/04/2016	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=CERTIFICATE O	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L JMBER: F CONVEF	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 Pocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS /judith I. ahrens/ 02/04/2016 RSION#page1.tif	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=CERTIFICATE OF source=CERTIFICATE OF	DATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L JMBER: F CONVEF	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 bocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS /judith I. ahrens/ 02/04/2016 RSION#page1.tif RSION#page2.tif	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Cotal Attachments: 6 source=CERTIFICATE OF source=CERTIFICATE OF source=CERTIFICATE OF	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 8 D Z 3 L JMBER: F CONVER F CONVER	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 ocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS /judith I. ahrens/ 02/04/2016 RSION#page1.tif RSION#page2.tif RSION#page3.tif	sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=CERTIFICATE OF source=CERTIFICATE OF	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 2 3 L JMBER: F CONVEF F CONVEF F CONVEF F CONVEF	347)955-4514 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 47-634-6700 ocketing@zebra.com EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION OVERLOOK POINT INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 102373US02 JUDITH L. AHRENS /judith I. ahrens/ 02/04/2016 RSION#page1.tif RSION#page3.tif RSION#page4.tif	sent



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



2136017 8100V

150539023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2307640

DATE: 04-21-15

PATENT REEL: 037697 FRAME: 0253



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on August 26, 1987, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Symbol Technologies, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Symbol Technologies, LLC.

[Signature page follows.]

3467174-v1\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Symbol Technologies, Inc. this $\underline{124^{-}}$ day of $\underline{A} \not \rho \cap (\underline{12015})$.

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

B_ By

Name: Michael Cho Title: President

,



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



2136017 8100V

150539023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2307640

DATE: 04-21-15

PATENT REEL: 037697 FRAME: 0256

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.) (the "Act").

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Symbol Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
FOURTH: The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 10^{rk} day of ______, 2015.

1 l By: Ju

Name: Michael Cho Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 02/04/2016